7 rapists get life term in

a single day in POCSO

cases in Guiarat

Gandhinagar: On February

(Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited) Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833 Branch office: Surat



## PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 [54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower			d Property ddress	Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession Taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ₹)	Total Outstanding dues as on 06.08.2024	Reserve Price (In ₹ )	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
1. Shantilal Keshavji Bhai Mungra 2. Gitaben S. Mungra 3. K K Packaging (through Its Partners Shantilal Mungra And Chandrakant Sangani) 4. Chandrakant R Sangani	All the piece and parcel of the Property Address: As Per Passing Plot No. 04 (as Per Site Villa No. 112) As Per 7/12 Record Block No. 223/4 Admeasuring 397.33 Sq. Mtrs, Along With Construction Of Ground And First Floor Admeasuring 131.16 Sq. Mts, Along With Undivided Share In The Road & Cop, In "apple Pool Villa", Situated At Block No. 223 And 224 (original Block No. 210), Of Moje Village Haldharu, Taluka Kamrej, District Surat.		721122547, H14273120 721010816, H14273120 721122547 L	8th February 2025	Rs. 4,60,842/-	Rs. 1,30,00,051.44/-	Rs. 46,08,420/-	On all working day from 10.00 A.M to 5.30 P.M with prior appointme nt.	31.03.2025 from 12:30 P.M. to 2.00 P.M	
	Boundaries	North	Block No. 158							
		South	Society Road							
		East	Villa No. 113							
		West	Villa No. 111							

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/ under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.
- 2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- 3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 29/03/2025.
- 4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The EMD will not carry any interest.
- 5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limite confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.
- 6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e. Name Mr. Dilip Mishra, and Santosh Tiwari, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098, Contact No. 0222-68076666. At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.
- 7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.
- The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Int (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.
- 9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before the said E-auction date failing which the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.
- 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise

with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited

Date: 28.02.2025

**Authorized Officer** 

## **BJP Welcomes Students Appearing for Board Exams in Dadra & Nagar Haveli**

Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP) extended best wishes to students appearing for the 10th and 12th board examinations in Dadra & Nagar Haveli by welcoming them with flower bouquets and tilak.

At Government School, Tokarkhada, BJP Silvassa City President Shri Shantu Bhai Pujari, along with party members, greeted the students and wished them



dents' confidence and encourage them to perform well in their examinations.

Several prominent leaders and party members were present on this occasion, including State General Secretary Shri Sunil Patil, Silvassa Municipal Council President Smt. Rajni Ben Shetty, Shri Sunil Mahajan, Sandeep Tiwari, Kreena Pathak, Ramesh Ji Dhoka, Hitesh Bhai Kothari, and

# **Indian student battles for life in US after hit**and-run accident, family seeks urgent visa

A woman from Maharashtra's Satara district is currently fighting for her life in a hospital in the United States after suffering critical injuries in a road accident. The 35-year-old woman, Neelam Shinde's family is urgently seeking the Centre's help to obtain a visa so they can visit her. According to sources, the Ministry of External Affairs (MEA) has taken up with the US the family's request for an urgent visa. The US side is looking into the formalities for early grant of visa for the applicant's family, the sources said.

According to her father, Tanaji Shinde, Neelam had gone to the US for higher education and was in her

**CHANGE OF NAME** 



fourth year at California State University, as reported by According to Shinde's family, she was involved in an accident on February 14 while out for an evening walk. It was a hitand-run incident in which the car struck her from behind that resulted

in severe injuries to her arms, legs, head, and chest, the family said. However, the family did not learn about the incident until two days later, when her roommate informed them. Neelam is currently being treated at C Davis Medical Center in Sacramento, California. "We were informed about the accident on February 16 and have been attempting to secure a visa since then, but we have not received it yet," said her father. "She has gone into a coma due to a blow to the chest," the family In the wake of her critical condition, the hospital reportedly sent an email to the family requesting them to come to the US as soon as possible.

**CHANGE OF NAME** 

I HAVE CHANGE

DEVANGKUMAR

SHAMJIBHAI PATEL

TO NEW NAME:

**DEVANGBHAI** 

**SHAMJIBHAI ITALIYA** 

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS

**NEW NAME WHICH** 

**PLEASE NOTE** 

SD/- DEVANGBHAI

SHAMJIBHAI ITALIYA

ADD.: 71, SHARADDHADEEP

SOCIETY, COUSEWAY ROAD,

Gujarat, INDIA

SINGANPORE, SURAT-395004.

## CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM OLD NAME FROM **SONAL ADHIR** DEEPAK KUMAR RANKA CHATTERJEE TO NEW NAME TO NEW NAME **DEEPAK RANKA** SONAL ALSULE & I WILL BE KNOWN AS & I WILL BE KNOWN AS MY NEW NAME WHICH MY NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. PLEASE NOTE. SD: DEEPAK RANKA

SD: SONAL ALSULE ADD: E-104, RAJHANS ADD: D1-602, PRAMUKH CREMONA, NEAR CB ORACLE, NEAR DABHEL PATEL HEALTH CLUB, VIP CHECK POST, VAPI, PO: VAPI, DIST: VALSAD, ROAD, VESU, SURAT, GUJARAT- 396191 **GUJARAT-395007** 

## CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGE MY BEFORE MARRIAGE OLD NAME FROM JASUMATI GOPALBHAI **PATEL** TO AFTER MARRIAGE NEW NAME JASHUBEN ARVINDBHAI PATEL & I WILL BE KNOWN AS

**NEW NAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE. SD. JASHUBEN **ARVINDBHAI PATEL** ADD. VAV FALIYU. SANDHITER, AT-PO. SANDHIYER, VIA SAYAN TAL. OLPAD. SURAT RURAL- 394130. GUJARAT, INDIA

## CHANGE OF NAME

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MAHMADALI PIYARALI LAKHANI TO NEW NAME MAHMEDALI PYARALI LAKHANI

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS MY NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: MAHMEDALI **PYARALI LAKHANI** ADD: A-1007, UNITY PARK, NEAR ST FRANCIS SCHOOL, CUSTOM ROAD, CHALA,

VAPI- 396191

WE HAVE CHANGED OUR MINOR SON'S OLD NAME FROM SAUMYA SANJAYBHAI RAVAL TO NEW NAME SAHAS SANJAYBHAI RAVAL & HE WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. FATHER SD. : SANJAYBHAI SHANTILAL RAVAL

MOTHER SD.: FALGUNIBEN SANJAYBHAI RAVAL ADD : C/701,

STUTI EMPRESS, GAURAV PATH ROAD, NEAR STUTI ICON, PALANPUR ADAJAN, SURAT

## **CHANGE OF NAME**

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM RITA MOHAMADALI LAKHANI TO NEW NAME **RITA MAHMEDALI** 

LAKHANI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS MY NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: RITA MAHMEDALI

LAKHANI ADD: A-1007, UNITY PARK, CUSTOM ROAD, CHALA, VAPI- 396191

## **CHANGE OF NAME**

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM **VAGHANI MAITRIBEN KISHORBHAI** TO NEW NAME MAITRI DIVESH **KOLADIYA** 

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS MY NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: MAITRI DIVESH **KOLADIYA** ADD:

A-6, RADHE ROW HOUSE, B/H. SENTOSA HIGHTS, UTRAN, SURAT- 394105

**PICICI Bank** Branch Office :ICICI Bank Ltd Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No. 1 Plot No-B3, WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West) - 400604 The following borrower(s) has/have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest towards the Loan facility(ies) availed from ICICI Bank. The Loan(s) has/have been classified as Non-Performing Asset(s) (NPA). A Notice was issued to them under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, at their last known addresses. However, it has not been served and are therefore being notified by way of this Public Notice.

the	refore being notified by way of this Public	: Notice.			25, 2025, courts in Amreli,		
Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co- Borrower/ Guarantor/ (Loan Account Number) & Address	Description of Secured Asset to be enforced	Date of Notice sent/ Outstanding as on Date of Notice	NPA Date	Vadodara, and Rajkot districts delivered seven signif-		
1.	Shahid Farid Ahmed Khan/ Nadiya Arif Shaikh/ (LBVP100005700835) & Flat No. 04, Nasudin Manzil Kachigam Road, Near Prajapati Hospital, Valsad, Vapi-396191	Flat No. 504, 5th Floor, Building No. C Wing-C1, Raj Heavens Phase 1 C Building, Near Ring Road, Bavisa Faliya, Survey No. 493/4/1/1, 493/4/2/1, 495/1/1, 495/2, 496/5/1, Silvassa, Amil, Dadra And Nagar Haveli, Vapi- 396230	January 29, 2025 Rs. 22,34,822.99/-	03/11/ 2024	icant verdicts in POCSC cases, sentencing all sever rapists to life imprisonment bringing justice to seven dif		
2.	Abhishek Jaiswal/ Ankit Jaysval/ (LBSIL00006883899) TBSIL00006879089) & Flat No. 201, Bhawin Building, Gohil Faliya, Near Prathviraj Hotel, Naroli, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, Silvassa- 396235	Flat No. 8, 1st Floor, Building No. B3, Basera Housing Complex, Balaji Temple Road, Survey No. 101, 102/1, 102/2, 100/3, 102/A, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, Amli, Silvassa 396235	January 29 2025 Rs. 23,99,830.6/-	05/11/ 2024	ferent victims across these districts, an official state- ment said. Following detailed inves- tigations by the police in		
3.	Mohammad Fahad Ansari/ Draksha Mohammad Fahad Ansari/ (LBSIL00005456064) Flat No. B 407, Sahiya Residency, Opposite Ghanchi Jamat Khana, Bavisha Faliya, Amli, Union Territory of Dadra Nad Nagar Haveli Daman and Diu, Gujarat Silvasa - 396230	Flat No. 408, 4th Floor, Shahiya Residency, Survey No. 479 / 1, Village Amli, Union Terristory Of Dadra Nad Nagar Haveli Daman And Diu, Opposite Ghanchi Jamat Khana, Bavisha Faliya, Gujarat Silvasa- 396230	January 20, 2025 Rs. 6,36,665.54/-	29/11/ 2024	Amreli, Vadodara, and Rajkot (both city and rural) in serious POCSO-related rape cases, along with the collection of technical evi- dence, government prosecu-		
The		uted service of Notice. The above borrow	orle and/or augrant	orle Inc	tors'		

These steps are being taken for substituted service of Notice. The above borrower/s and/or guarantor/s (as applicable) is/are advised to make the outstanding payment within 60 days from the date of publishing this Notice. Else, further steps will be taken as per the provisions of the Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

## icant verdicts in POCSO cases, sentencing all seven rapists to life imprisonment, bringing justice to seven different victims across these districts, an official statement said.

Following detailed investigations by the police in Amreli, Vadodara, and Rajkot (both city and rural) in serious POCSO-related rape cases, along with the collection of technical evidence, government prosecutors' effective arguments, and FSL reports, all seven accused were sentenced to

# **Annual Sports Festival 2024-25: Encouraging Young Athletes to Shine at the National Level**



**DAMAN:** The Hon'ble Prime Minister of India, Shri Narendra Modi, is committed to ensuring that athletes from across the country excel not only in academics but also in sports, making the nation proud at the national level. Under the able leadership and guidance of our Union Territory's Administrator, Shri Prafulbhai Patel, and with the support of the Chief Executive Officer of District Panchayat Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa,

the Annual Group-Level Sports Festival for the academic year 2024-25 has been organized. This tournament, conducted under the District Panchayat Primary Education Department, marks the 57th two-day group-level Annual Sports Festival. Young athletes under 14 years of age from 264 subschools across 30 cluster schools participated enthusiastically at the district level. The sports festival commenced on February 27, 2025, with a lamp-lighting ceremony, an inaugural speech, and the traditional oath-taking before the competitions.The two-day event on February 27 and 28, 2025, features various sports, including Kabaddi, Kho-Kho, Volleyball, Tug of War, running events (100m to 400m), Shot Put, Discus Throw, Javelin Throw, Long Jump, High Jump, Yoga, Chess, and Carrom.The tournament inaugurated Resident Deputy Collector

Assembly on Thursday that

out of the 6.471 pending

bicycles for Scheduled

Caste (SC) students in the

2023 academic year, 6.034

have been distributed so

far. Similarly, the 20,605

bicycles meant for Socially

Backward Classes (SEBC)

have now been allocated.

However, the government

admitted that 1,05,271

bicycles for the 2024-25

academic year remain

undelivered, stating that

distribution will begin once

supplies arrive from ven-

dors. The opposition was

not convinced, with the

Congress Leader of

Opposition alleging cor-

ruption in what he called a

major bicycle scam, inten-

sifying political heat in the

Assembly, Congress MLA

Amit Chavda alleges that

the Gujarat government

**CHANGE OF NAME** 

Educationally

Shri Amitkumar Sir, who officially declared the games open. The event was graced by the presence of the Primary Education Officer, Assistant Accounts Officer, Sports Education Officer. Sports Coordinators School Principals, BRCs, CRCs, and other dignitaries. This sports festival aims to nurture young talent, promote sportsmanship, and encourage students to pursue excellence in athletics

## Gujarat government under fire over delay in delivering 1.18 lakh bicycles to SC, SEBC students informed the

and

and Empowerment revealed ment

a significant shortfall in

bicycle distribution under

the Saraswati Sadhana

Yojana. In 2023, the gov-

ernment demanded 13,300

bicycles for Scheduled

Caste (SC) students and

98,212 for socially and edu-

cationally backward classes

Gujarat Rural Industries

Marketing Corporation Ltd.

(GRIMC), which delivered

6,829 bicycles to SC stu-

dents and 77,607 to SEBC

students, leaving 6,871 and

20,605 short, respectively.

The crisis deepened in

2024, as the government

sought 12,800 bicycles for

The request was sent to

AHMEDABAD: Gujarat government admitted in the Assembly that 1,18,071 bicycles meant for socially and educationally backward class (SEBC) and Scheduled Caste (SC) students under the Saraswati Sadhana Yojana remain undelivered as of 31/12/24. The scheme, designed to provide bicycles to class 9 girls for commuting to school, aims to boost attenamong dance Scheduled Tribe (ST), and socially and educationally backward class (SEBC) stu-

The delay raises concerns over the scheme's execution, impacting thousands of students reliant on this crucial transport aid. In response to a query by Congress MLA Amit Chavda in the Gujarat Assembly on Thursday, the Ministry of Social Justice

SC students and 1,05,271 for SEBC students from GRIMC. However, as of December 31, 2024, not a single bicycle has been provided. The Gujarat govern-

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM SUMAIYABANU SHABBIR SHAIKH TO NEW NAME **SUMAIYABANU** SHABBIRBHAI SHAIKH & I WILL BE KNOWN AS

MY NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: SUMAIYABANU SHABBIRBHAI SHAIKH ADD: 12/1531-302, SILVER PALACE. ABOVE SEHZAD COURIER, SHAHPORE, SURAT- 395003

**CHANGE OF NAME** 

I HAVE CHANGED

OLD NAME FROM

KRIVA ASMITABEN

VAGHASIYA

TO NEW NAME

& HE WILL BE KNOWN AS

**NEW NAME WHICH** 

PLEASE NOTE.

MOTHER SD.: ASMITA

PRATIKKUMAR VAGHASIYA

ADD: -G 104 AMBA LUXARIA

PASODARA PATIYA

KAMREJ SURAT

CMYK +

**MOHAMMADSHABBIR JARIWALA** & I WILL BE KNOWN AS

ADD: 11/1374, GROUND FLOOR, SUFI APARTMENT, VANIYA SHERI TEKRA, NANAVAT, SURAT- 395003 GUJARAT

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM

**FARHAN ELFAN PADELA** TO NEW NAME **FARHAN IRFAN PADELA** & I WILL BE KNOWN AS MY NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: FARHAN IRFAN **PADELA** 

ADD: C-104, ASIYANA COMPLEX, BH. SHALIMAR SOCIETY, ADAJAN PATIA, RANDER ROAD, SURAT

**CHANGE OF NAME** 

I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM

KAUSHAL MAMTABEN

THAKKAR

TO NEW NAME

KAUSHAL MAMTA

THAKKAR

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS

MY NEW NAME WHICH

PLEASE NOTE.

SD: KAUSHAL MAMTA

THAKKAR

ADD: D-407, VANITA

PARK APARTMENT,

NEAR RAVI DARSHNA

SOCIETY, BHATAR

ROAD, SURAT

altered purchase specifications in the Saraswati Sadhana Yojana 2023-24 to favour select companies. Instead of the SPC deciding quality standards, the government intervened, allowing direct departmental approval.

## **CHANGE OF NAME** I have changed my old name **BEHERA ALOKA** to new name

**ALOK LOKANATH BEHERA** 

& I will be known as new name which please be noted

SD/- ALOK LOKANATH BEHERA

ADDRESS: F-501, SHREEJI AVENUE, SAYAN ROAD **NEAR ASTHA RESIDENCY,** AMROLI, SURAT-394107.

## CHANGE OF SURNAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD SURNAME FROM AJAYKUMAR KIRTILAL VAJANI TO NEW SURNAME AJAYKUMAR KIRTILAL SHAH & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW SURNAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD.: AJAYKUMAR

KIRTILAL SHAH ADD: 4-B, MAHADEV ROAD,

SIDDHACHAKRA APT. B-WING, SOMNATH ATHWALINSE, UMRA SVR COLLEGE, SURAT CITY, GUJARAT- 395007

## **CHANGE OF NAME** I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM KAUSHAL RAJESHKUMAR THAKKAR TO NEW NAME **KAUSHAL RAJESH** 

THAKKAR & I WILL BE KNOWN AS MY NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE.

SD: KAUSHAL RAJESH THAKKAR ADD: D-407, VANITA

PARK APARTMENT, NEAR RAVI DARSHNA SOCIETY, BHATAR ROAD, SURAT

## CHANGE OF NAME HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM

SALIM MOHAMMADSHABBIR ZARIWALA TO NEW NAME MOHAMMADSAALIM

NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE.
SD: MOHAMMADSAALIM **MOHAMMADSHABBIR JARIWALA** 

## CHANGE OF NAME

hereby confirmed that my name as per 12th Marksheet (CBSC Board) in my name is KRISHA PATEL D/O NARESH PATEL, MY MINOR DAUGHTER hich is my old name. But my tru & correct name As per 10th Marksheet and Transfer Certific document name PATEL KRISHNABEN D/O PATEL NARESHBHAI. So hereby I confirmed that my true & correct KRIVA ASMITA VAGHASIYA

Name/Surname is PATEL KRISHNABEN D/O PATEL NARESHBHAI. That my true & Government Gazette Copy of Rajkot, (Gujarat) attached here with. PNR 032169401939551010

Sd/-KRISHNABEN NARESHBHAI PATEL Residing at: 702, Gokul Paradise,

VIP Road, Nr. Shaym temple, Bharthana Surat-395007, Gujarat, India